under subsection (4) of this section by the officer who imposed 141 

the punishment.  Before acting on an appeal from a punishment of: 142 

(a)  Arrest in quarters for more than seven (7) days; 143 

(b)  Correctional custody for more than seven (7) days; 144 

(c)  A fine of * * * Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 145 

($225.00); 146 

(d)  Reduction of one or more pay grades from the fourth 147 

or a higher pay grade; 148 

(e)  Extra duties for more than fourteen (14) days' pay; 149 

(f)  Restriction of more than fourteen (14) days' pay; 150 

(g)  Detention of more than fourteen (14) days' pay;